Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No. Per (A-I)B(2)-3/76-IV

Dated Shimla-171002, the

27 September, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the promotion of **Sh. Rakesh Kumar Kondal**, Managing Director, H.P. State Agricultural Marketing Board, Shimla, substantive Additional Director of Agriculture, H.P as Director of Agriculture, Himachal Pradesh, in the pay scale of ₹ 37400-67000 plus ₹ 10000/-Grade Pay, on regular basis, **w.e.f 01/10/2019**.

The officer shall exercise option for fixation of pay under the provisions of FR-22, within a period of one month from the date of issue of this notification.

By Order

Dr. Shrikant Baldi Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated Shimla-171002, the September, 2019 Copy to:-

- All the Addl. Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- All the Principal Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P, Shimla-2.
- The Principal Secretary (Agriculture) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 4. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5 The AG/ Sr. DAG (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- All the Divisional Commissioners/ Deputy Commissioners/ HoDs/ MDs, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The Director of Agriculture, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.
- 8. The Managing Director, H.P. State Agricultural Marketing Board, Krishi Vipnan Bhawan, Khalini, Shimla-171002.
- 9. Sh. Rakesh Kumar Kondal, Managing Director, H.P. State Agricultural Marketing Board, Krishi Vipnan Bhawan, Khalini, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 11. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.
- 12. The Private Secretary to Agriculture Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- Personal file/ Guard file.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
